

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 06:50

PS&E JOB NO : 24C518
 CONTRACT NO : XE3634
 VERSION NO : 3
 HWY : SR 410,512
 TITLE : SR 512 AND SR 410
 PUYALLUP AND SUMNER VICINITY
 PAVING
 24C518
 PROJECT : 0512(021)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 3
 WORK ORDER# : XL6952

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-56.74 %		21.72 %		-38.21 %
			404,570.00		175,000.00	-229,570.00	492,430.00	87,860.00	250,000.00	-154,570.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.				226.39 %		-61.01 %		-61.81 %
			2,880.00		9,400.00	6,520.00	1,123.00	-1,757.00	1,100.00	-1,780.00
GRADING										
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	87.3000	S.Y.	150.0000		290.0000	93.33 %	300.0000	100.00 %	290.0000	93.33 %
			13,095.00		25,317.00	12,222.00	26,190.00	13,095.00	25,317.00	12,222.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
4	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END									
	511.0000	L.F.	45.0000		72.0000	60.00 %	76.8000	70.67 %	70.0000	55.56 %
			22,995.00		36,792.00	13,797.00	39,244.80	16,249.80	35,770.00	12,775.00
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	180970.0000	S.Y.	3.0000		3.8000	26.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.2000	6.67 %
			542,910.00		687,686.00	144,776.00	542,910.00	0.00	579,104.00	36,194.00
6	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	29.8000	TON	375.0000		533.0000	42.13 %	962.0000	156.53 %	840.0000	124.00 %
			11,175.00		15,883.40	4,708.40	28,667.60	17,492.60	25,032.00	13,857.00
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	18595.8000	TON	116.0000		118.0000	1.72 %	107.7500	-7.11 %	127.0000	9.48 %
			2,157,112.80		2,194,304.40	37,191.60	2,003,697.45	-153,415.35	2,361,666.60	204,553.80
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			65,030.00		65,030.00		65,030.00		65,030.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			108,420.00		108,420.00		108,420.00		108,420.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 06:50

PS&E JOB NO : 24C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3634 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6952
 HWY : SR 410,512
 TITLE : SR 512 AND SR 410
 PUYALLUP AND SUMNER VICINITY
 PAVING
 24C518
 PROJECT : 0512(021)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S	
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKESIDE WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			7,810.00	7,810.00		7,810.00			7,810.00		
11	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-13.00	-13.00		-13.00			-13.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING											
12	INLET PROTECTION										
	33.0000	EACH	80.0000	113.0000	41.25 %	112.2500	40.31 %		70.0000	-12.50 %	
			2,640.00	3,729.00	1,089.00	3,704.25	1,064.25		2,310.00	-330.00	
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00		4,500.00			4,500.00		
TRAFFIC											
14	PLASTIC LINE										
	114160.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.9000	30.00 %	4.1500	38.33 %		3.9600	32.00 %	
			342,480.00	445,224.00	102,744.00	473,764.00	131,284.00		452,073.60	109,593.60	
15	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE										
	123750.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.2500	50.00 %	2.3500	56.67 %		2.2700	51.33 %	
			185,625.00	278,437.50	92,812.50	290,812.50	105,187.50		280,912.50	95,287.50	
16	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE										
	6072.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.2500	-17.50 %	8.8500	-11.50 %		8.5000	-15.00 %	
			60,720.00	50,094.00	-10,626.00	53,737.20	-6,982.80		51,612.00	-9,108.00	
17	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE										
	9500.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.2500	45.00 %	7.7000	54.00 %		7.3600	47.20 %	
			47,500.00	68,875.00	21,375.00	73,150.00	25,650.00		69,920.00	22,420.00	
18	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,325.0000	231.25 %	1,420.0000	255.00 %		1,360.0000	240.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,975.00	2,775.00	4,260.00	3,060.00		4,080.00	2,880.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 06:50

PS&E JOB NO : 24C518
CONTRACT NO : XE3634
VERSION NO : 3
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6952
HWY : SR 410,512
TITLE : SR 512 AND SR 410
PUYALLUP AND SUMNER VICINITY
PAVING
24C518
PROJECT : 0512(021)
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S
TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
19	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	48.0000	EACH	60.0000	165.0000	175.00 %	2,880.00	177.2500	195.42 %	170.0000
			2,880.00	7,920.00	5,040.00	8,508.00	5,628.00	8,160.00	5,280.00
20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	30.6000	HUND	750.0000	1,125.0000	50.00 %	22,950.00	1,182.0000	57.60 %	1,130.0000
			750.0000	34,425.00	11,475.00	36,169.20	13,219.20	34,578.00	11,628.00
21	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			-18.92 %			17.21 %	-28.88 %
			70,300.00	57,000.00	-13,300.00	82,400.00	12,100.00	50,000.00	-20,300.00
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	247520.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.4000	60.00 %	61,880.00	0.3500	40.00 %	1.1900
			0.2500	99,008.00	37,128.00	86,632.00	24,752.00	294,548.80	232,668.80
23	SIGN COVERING								
	25.0000	S.F.	24.0000	6.5000	-72.92 %	600.00	47.2500	96.88 %	50.0000
			24.0000	162.50	-437.50	1,181.25	581.25	1,250.00	650.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			170.17 %			165.67 %	80.12 %
			277,600.00	750,000.00	472,400.00	737,500.00	459,900.00	500,000.00	222,400.00
25	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
26	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN								
	350.0000	HR	6.8570	39.0000	468.76 %	2,399.95	10.2000	48.75 %	40.0000
			6.8570	13,650.00	11,250.05	3,570.00	1,170.05	14,000.00	11,600.05
OTHER ITEMS									
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,200.00	5,200.00		5,200.00		5,200.00	
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/23/2025

TIME: 06:50

PS&E JOB NO : 24C518 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3634 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6952
HWY : SR 410,512
TITLE : SR 512 AND SR 410
PUYALLUP AND SUMNER VICINITY
PAVING
24C518
PROJECT : 0512(021)
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 16 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION, 10910 26TH AVE S LAKEWOOD WA 984998854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101068

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
29	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-13.00	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %
30	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-13.00	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %	-13.00	0.00 %
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	835.00	300.00	-64.07 %	287.50	-65.57 %	4,901.50	487.01 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$4,450,273.75	\$5,173,108.80	16.24%	\$5,205,864.75	16.98%	\$5,262,262.00	18.25%
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									
BASE TOTAL			\$4,450,273.75	\$5,173,108.80	16.24%	\$5,205,864.75	16.98%	\$5,262,262.00	18.25%
3RD BIDDER REJECTED									